

Mat 116/2021 (CIS 116/2021)

Order No.

Dt. 02.04.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing as last chance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present by filing hazira.

Witness Bimal Dey is examined in chief, cross examination deferred as PW-1.

Certified copy of Rekha Debnath Dey in MR 249 of 2022 is marked as Exbt-1.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.06.2025 for cross of PW-1

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Addl District Judge,
F.T.C-1 Alipurduar.