

Mat 116/2021 (CIS 116/2021)

Order No.

Dt. 17.06.2025

Today is fixed for cross of PW-1.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition prays time for evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent is present by filing hazira.

Petition considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12.08.2025 for cross of PW-1

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Addl District Judge,
F.T.C-1 Alipurduar.