

Mat 116/2021 (CIS 116/2021)

Order No.

Dt. 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for PW.

The petitioner filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and OP files hazira.

Affidavit in chief filed by PW-2.

Sri Tarak Dey is examined as PW-2.

Fixing 13.07.2026 for OPW .

OP to produce witness .

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Addl District Judge,
F.T.C-1 Alipurduar.